IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE

W/S Oella Avenue

: - ermitted } - _
1384' N of ¢/l DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ' that the Petitioner proposes construction of & dwelling on Lot 16 p d purpose or render conformance unnecessarily o feet

burdensomne;
derick Road B | deling of 1102 Oella Avenue. ' - feet in lieu of the required 37- .
ggtFaiection Dpistrict OF BALTIMORE COUNTY and extensive renovations and remode ing 2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice ™ 37-1/2 feet; a windaw to property

District ' ' to applicant as well as other property owners i | ' line setba . o
ist councilmanic s case No. 90-461-A _ : _petitioner testified that the proposed development is in keeping _ distiict or whether a lesser rglagatign et thl:tthe | e se ck of 5 feet in lieu of tﬁeirequiredlzs feet and a

wiﬁh the comprehensive plan for Oella, as more particularly ' applied for would give substantial relief; and

in lieu of the required 50 feet; an open porch setback of 25

Charles L. wagandt

garage-carport setback of 0 feet in lieu of the requir at .
Petitioner | 3 heth t he required 22 feat,
described in Petition's Exhibit 2. : ) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that

: ! each for Lot 16; all s i
_ th; :pirit of the ordinance will be observed and public _ , . ! as more particular;y described in
Testimony presented by both Mr. wagandt and Mr. Daub | safety and welfare secured. ' petitioner's Exhibit 1, respectively, for lot number 1102 and
jndicated that the requested variances were required due to the for Lot 16; be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however'_to o
low a
The Petitioner herein requests variances (i) to al modern setback requirements on this historic village and the R Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App.

following restrictions, which are conditions pracedent to the
building to street centerline setback of 12 feet in lieu of the

topography of the land and environmental constraints, which | 28 (1974). relief granted:

lieu of the . ‘ : : . . .
required 50 feet; an open porch setback of B feet in involves steep slopes and the river to the rear. Testimony It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are g 1) The Petitioner may apply for his building pérmit

z aznd be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
jndicated that the housing units have been and will be developed granted, such use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit | Procesaing at this tlne is at his own risk un '

, proceeding at this time is at his own risk unti
rnety aroud cre rosd on Keeping ith the historic character of of the B.C.Z.R. and would not result in substantial detriment to time as the 30-day appellate process from this érg:ih
| has expired. 1I1f, for whatever.reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioner would be required to ré&turn,:

Pur . , ; and be responsible for returning, said property &«
: CRG requirements and the comments of the Zoning Plans Advisory suant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and ' original condition. g proper ?‘to its
a building to street centerling \ .: _ .

Commit~2e. Testimony presented further indicated that the public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given < 2)

required 37-1/2 feet; a window to pfoperty line setback of 2 feet
in lieu of the requiréd 25 feet; a garage—carport setback cf 1

. ff-street :
foot in lieu of the required 2 feet; and, to permit 1 off : the village. Petitioner indicated that he will comply with all the public health, safety, and general welfare.

parking space in ljeu of the required 2 spaces, each for 1102

ocella Avenuegj and, (ii) to allow

2 iggmpiiang; wit? th? OELLA GUIDE STATEMENT and

‘ : c cally e guidelines For Existing Buildings and
granting of the requested variances will have no adverse impact above, the variances requested should be granted. : guidelines for New Development, Wt ana’ Stétgment
. - t: a window

feet in lieu of the required 37-1/2 feeti '

as contained on the Second Revised Amended Plan, 0O
ella
on adjacent properties. The granting of the variances will not THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner : Maryland, dated April 14, 1989, as more particuiarly

: described in Petitioner's Exhibit 2. ?
T any Gotriment to the health, safety or general welfare for Baltimore County this [b day of October, 1990 that the

setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet; an open porch

satback of 25
to property 1ine setback of 5 feet in lieu of the required 25

- | 3) Compliance with all CRG requirement ‘
feet and a 9arage-carport setback of O feet in lieu of the of the heighborhood. : . ' | Fectedon for Toning axiance, (1) o atiow ® puiiding To et . 2o septtestion £ Departmént. o

, 1 _
required 22 feet, each for Lot 16; all as more particularly an area variance may be granted where ctrict application of centerline setback of 12 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet; an 4)

4 Any agﬁiication for building permit shall‘:
: eference s case and the deei ;
open porch setback of 8 feet in lieu of the required 37-1/2 feet; - - iem of TS détez

. @ -

described in Petitioner!s Exhibit 1. the Zoning Regulations would cause practical difficulty to the

The Petitioner, charles D. Wagandt, appeared,.testified and

petitioner and his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 a window to property line setback of 2 feet in lieu of the

FOR FILING

: C;Z—- M 14_;;
required 25 feet; a garage-carport setback of 1 foot in lieu of } ANN M. NAST;%OWIC£>
| . 1 Deputy Zoning Commissione
i ioner must meet the following: | the required 22 feet; and, to permit 1 off-street parking space N for Baltimore County ’
<

o, appearing on | . .
was represented by stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire _Also i ° (1973)}. To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the

ehalf of the pPetitioner was Wesley paub, Civil Engineer. There

were no Protestants.

in 1ieu of the required 2 spaces, each for 1102 Oella Avenue;
r strict compliance with re uirement would
t;rea:gﬁzgiy grevent thg use of the prgperty for a and, (ii) to allow a building to street centerline setback of 25

-2 ' -3
is | = |

Testimony jndicated that the subject property is a tract of

=R F!ECE/WE FOR FIUNG

1and located and lying along Oella Avenue. Tgstimony indicated

ORD
ORDER RECEIYED FOR FILING
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PETITION FOR ZONING - /o
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE. COUNTY: qD ,l.'b‘ A - _ | ) 8 .
- ~ Tbe undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Beltimore County and which is - 2 7 _ : -
o _ described in the desc;_riptioplanrc_l"plgl:‘__auach;e:i bereto and made a pant hefgof. hereby petition fora - s _ . . 7 : - '

WHITHMAN, REQUARDT and ASSOCIATES

B misoner * Variance from Section 1201:2:C:3; 201.1, 504 (ODP, V.B:6.%) ond £0%u0ubelommr ommr

Office of Planning & Zoning _  To allow buﬂdjn'g__to-s r ._ t centerline s__etb@clés'

ﬁarch 23, 1990

] rildin cct centerline setbacks™of 12 ftu & 25 ft., cpen porch setlecks of BFL. & o 4
Towson, Maryland 21204 | 25 ft., window to property line setbacks of 2 ft, & 5 -ftt’: and garage—carport setbacks of-G-fers~ l/ ﬂf"

(301) 8873353 : ' uired 50 ft., 374 ft. anq_ﬂl_t; respectively for each of then-_ .

. ZONING DESCRIPTION 0 ‘

| , | | e "l '! P
‘ | iec of the required 2 spaces for lot' ZONING DESCRIPTION - ' OELLA-Site 2, Lot #16 ]

J. Bobert Haines - ’ ..#1192:_._-_.___.‘.-:..:'_.: _________________________ 7 ‘ 7 ’ '

. WHITHAN, REQUARDT and ASSOCIATES March 23, 1990

e ' 1102 OELLA AVENUE
Zonung Commissione] October 10, 1990 o e 3 ' of the Zoning Regulations of Bailtimore County, to- U B , BEGINNING on the west side of . s
| | fowing eseors? (ncats andip or praiosl AERE) DUl S0 Bractical difricutty | oF 1716 fout morth of she sentertine of Froderick Road 3¢ messured slong the
inf d c e conditions of practical difficulty .. ' BEGINNING on the west si i i - . as measured along the
or unreasonable hardship in complying with referenced zoning standards. : ‘ on the west side of Ocila Avenue 20 feet wide, at 2 distance of J

i s : . - . .
1384 feet north of the centerline of Frederick Road as measured along the :eu:erly i::ﬁ of Oella Avenue and binding along said west side the following
j - (4] annar " . .
stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire § Goldman westerly side of Oella Avenue and binding along said west side the following ; wpstse?dan f:;t]i;nc:s' (1) North 51°23700" East, 160.02 feet; thence Teaving said
in, Conawa : TR : vearean . - | : ast side of Oella ; ; .
P Ponnaylvania Avenus, Suite 630 Dennls B, R ecutve | TS e i | . courses and distances, (1) North 68°58'59" East, 50.00 feet; (2) North 80°33'15" | venue and running for lines of division the three following

. co : . .
Towson, Maryland 21204 Fast, 32.26 feet; (3) South 15°40°37" East, 4.00 feet; (4) North 74°19723" East, urses and distances, (2) North 37°44'41" West, 51.51 feet; (3) Sou@h 57°04'42"
RE: PETITION FOR 7ONING VARIANCE

West, 160.57 feet; . " . . :
| | | | | | 26.64 feet; (5) North 15°40739" West, 4.00 feet; (6) North 68°45'26" East, 26.95 : ’ eet; (4) South 37°44741" East, 67.45 feet to the point of
w/s Oella Avenue, 1384 N of the ¢/l of Frederick Road . Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. -

| ‘ 7 BEGINNING. . ini 1 2
_ : 7 feet; {7) North 15°26'50" West, 13.95 feet; (8) Northeasterly along a curve to | NG. .ontaining 0.2'85 acres of land more or Tess. g
(11062 Oella Avenue); and . '

' . . . . . Also known as Lot #16 of Oella - Site & u
' 1 of Frederick Road (Lot 16) 1, or we, agree 4o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this : the left, having a radius of 330.00 feet for a distance of 43.63 fee ein ‘e =.

by gill?:'meg‘;:;:rzll;’:ts tis?:f(:’:::E::cci:.llman:iu:: District ' petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations ' restrictions of ’ J t, being

1st Election -

| | Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. _ 2 subtended by a chord bearing and distance of North 557107177 East, 43.60 feet;
Charles L. Wagandt - Petitioner | -

Case No. 90-461-3 _ | ' _ . _ _ 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, : thence leaving said west side of Oella Avenue and running for lines of division

| _ o under the penalties of perjury, that l/we . the three following courses and distances, (9 North 38°37/00" W 52. H
Dear Mr. Kaplow: ' '_ _ . , are the legal owner(s) of the properly = - y () ’ est, 52.64 feet;

: dered in the , ~ which is the subject of ¢his Petition. . ' (10) South 63°17'50" West, 143.57 feet; (11) South 21°01°01™ East, 51.40 feet
Enclosed p.825¢ i;-lndl’:t;tzin ;ir ngﬁinge\iii;zﬁcerﬁas been granted ' ' ‘ Contract Purchaser: ’ ‘ : Legal Owner(s): ' ' ' to the point of BEGINNING. ~Containing 0.2123 acres of land more or Tess.
- s " e . . ; :
?2?:zcgig:;g:e:it:ézgzrattached order. u - Also known as 1102 Oella Avenue‘in the 1st Election Distri;t.

1In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor- . ('mpeor.PrintName)r

1s within |
e an appeal to the County Board of .hppea | -
e 130 pary fmiﬁefé;te of ?:iis Order. For further information on o o _

days G °
\E}ﬁﬁg ;iu;pngl, please contact Ms. Charlotte Raécliffe at 887-3391.

P

Very truly yours.

. _ . _ - ) . o . - ‘ - . e TN A"T",;:‘,_-‘é GEW
Y - S i S et R
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ ) - | - . oy ndsae S : G-=< 1 - : %?\ﬂ Eg 'Q.U

5

Deputy Zoning Commissioner ' ‘ - Attorney for Petitioner: -

aUN:bis | o for paltimars Comly - B Conaway.% Galdman .. 732 Qella Avenue- METIO . ¢ - . ﬁqyﬁg ‘E}& A

. - - : _ - Address | Phone No. . . .~ "F\’“g_l
(ce: Pecple’® Counsel . T 1 | & E)licott Citya MD ... 21043 e

: D.- City.and State
"~ File o B o D."KapTow, E5T- 3 >

oA

.rtﬂ( R

- Name, address and phone number of legal owner, cou- | _
o tract purcheser of representative to be contacted

-Ba.'l"l;'imgrr:e,.. yland--21202 - '.Bnitman_,;ﬂﬁquardx__qnd.ﬂssps.iqtes__-;-"
1e _ ' .

- | HiscLetters.40520ED2. .40
City and Sta 23B%aint Paul Street

Attorney’s Telephone No.: ' 625-3650 _Baitimore, Maryland 235-3450 MiscLetters.40520eD1.40

Address Phone No. -

X

By The ZUﬂmg : mlssioner of Baltimore County, ¢his /My_;

of .- , 19_7C<, that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as -
recuir the Zoming Law of Baltimore County, in ¢wo news%apers of general circulation through-

. out ‘laltimore County, that property be posted, and that ¢he pu lac hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore in Room 106, County Office Building in ‘Towson, Baltimore

“

~ Coupgy, on the —-om- 4,55‘: - day of _fﬁﬁ/@%u-ﬂ. 1050 st L vetock B
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S Cémy RN G @ ‘ N | Bulinors G
Zoning Commisioner " BEEE AT CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ¥ e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION ~ Zoning Commissoner
W :11;?nggpotkol:§mn S ) o | : : ; { - —_— | : quiabons - Office of Planning.& Zoning
il Towson Morylend 21206 R N SIS e R : 1 8 199, , ' by : Tm:son, Maryland 21204

s T T s e e e = , 106 o 7274—‘1(, 20 OSON, MD. Vins B 09 (301) 887:3353
' ’ W/ J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissloner

v -

, C S o , Lo Nt | 7' - oholows: L : THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish- A ws0 31204 .
‘ . S e U S . a0t gl 2 ) i ] NP S IS mcm.matmeamexcdadmﬁsemen was ' - -

| LTS ’ o in the CATONSVILLE TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in . : : THI | - DATE 7-20 -2

;. Aoy aper published

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newsp

in each of_/ ___successive weeks, the first Charles L. Wagandt

: - - ' B R _ ‘ : - oo L E " ; o L ) ey Baltimore County, Md., once
R S o s : ; jh _Md., once in each of | _successive 732 Oella Avenue
in Towson, Baltimore County, I .- Elicott City, Maryland

2390 . weoooz@9 - ... - : 1 T o D y . ? - L
- @ " ?C‘ R ' S - o H © 0329.’ LT ;ler, 1 . ' publication appearing on %ﬂv‘d 3 -19——90—' : 18 etion District . - 65 g
| e I : , BRI o - e weeks, the first publication appearing °“—Zl‘y-‘3—" 192 : Ret

PUBLIC MEARING FEES . @Iy PRICE ..

Petition for Zoning Variance ;
CASE NUMBER: 20-461-A Dennis F. Rasinussen
| L - s arv | RO . ‘ U/S Della Avenue, 1384' N of ¢/l of Frederick Road Counly Executive
Q1L _*ZDNKI-I‘B VARIANCE (IRL) -~  $35.00 ClE Tl 2 ; Street contertine : : ; ' . 1102 Oella Averwe '
| -ZONING V 3 ., EBT00 e : : CATONSVILLE TIMES |1u/5 Uellabnvam..le, ‘3716" N of ¢/l of Frederick Road, Lot #16
: : RSONILAN st Election District - 1st Councilmanic
THE JEFFE ’ Petitioner{s): Charles L. Wagandt

TR SR Cs70.00 - T " :
LAST NAME OF OWNER: WAGANDT  ° ] L I e : k :
T SO R IR s ) TSN s . LA - rod 0. | HEARING: FRIDAY, JULY 27, 1990 at 2:00 pem.

.

Dear Petitioner:

Publisher

B 14Swsx+2e70Dp0%a 8265F . . Hweaipen - | witin he Plosse be savised thar s (28
o T N et . e A i pett = Wy o . y . . - — — s due for adve tl i H
‘ £93% _ _ e the sbove captioned property. rélalng and poating of

s e 3'
o Ry e o

e s e s i o, L RN e Pa 164509

4

ThIS_FEE_MUST BE_PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S)
RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR VTHE URDER SHALL NUT ISSUE.
DO NOT REMOVE YME SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY -
UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING,

Rt

i

Plesse maka your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. @8ring the
chegk and the sign & post set(s) to the Zoning DFfice, County Offics Build-
ing, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Maryland fifteen (15)
minutes before your hearling is scheduled to begin.

_ 9‘&-17/4/__ y : ‘ i : ‘ : - Be aduised that should you fail to return the sign & post .set(s), there

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING | . will be an additional $50.,00 added to tha above amount for emsch such set
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY | - CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION & - | - nat eturned. t

Towsen, Maryland ' ; ARING - sween corweing Sotbacks of 12
. (}M l3 " qo : VBI?)’ truly yours,

Y% _Sér- A
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish- CERTIFICATE OF POSTING G0 / _ )
: ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY o ; ¢

ed in the CATONSVILLE TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in - i .l bk commiss
owsen, Marylond ZONING CDMMISSYONER
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e Chiartase X Wagandl. __ |
Location of M-W,Z‘:j-.a;é%ﬁ.%%,li&?.jﬂ%.-g/f-%“\fm__’ :
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Posted for: .-.--
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Raltimore County, Md., once in each of__l__successive weeks, the first

7 sZ.
publication appearing on Qll.,n_g_ a_& 19 q ) _ District--- ------7 .
_ ML

o Posted for: .——-- : IRH1gs
Wagaindt -~ Petitioner: ----%M&.:Qﬁ:-.W_ ——— _ | cc: Stuart 0. Kaplow, Esq.
mzvn?mﬁ?'mm - | Location of propaﬂy:-m/*? Celtla oo L2840 0. ¢ -ﬁ%].z.%@l%’.ﬁ.- | o
. Vertance: 19 dow buking 1 | ciaviummce . Samnor® CouY | CATONSVILLE TIMES ' 102 0 ellas WS (Ll  Coreune 1716 767;% G Lo Bocloritr, (. .
Location of Signs..-Z- 5% 7 % 70X %.@m@h.ﬁ.%--.

Eumber of Signss _ ,‘ ' A
— e . 2ebe. OnLlomn~ | . A

Publisher Remarks: .-- _— —— - -

Posted by __.4&;9.‘..%-"_-"--_---_---

Fumber of Signs: :Ji
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Baltimore (,‘f.uum‘.yo .

e e [t ® e
_ : B : s, : nin mmissioner
o . . : ‘ ' o B _ Y Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning & Zoning . : | |
Towson, Mary!and 21204 ' B ' (301) 887-8353 | oy Mmfand g Zon

(301) 887-3353 | \ J. Robert Haines A , (301) 8873253

Zoning Comntissioner .
. April 13, 1930 ' J. Robert Haines
_ . z Coneminei

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner - : E . ‘

Office of Planning & Zoning : | | ? | J. Robert Haines

Towson, Maryland 21204 | . Zoning Commissioner |

(301) B87T3353 . _ _ ' : : June &, 1930
* J. Rolart Haines | - . __

Zoning Comeisaloner

May 15, 1990

Stuart D. Kaplow, Esquire

NOTICE OF HEARING n F. Ra Frank, Bernstein, Conaway & Goldman

NOTICE OF HEARING Dennis F. Rasmussen . ‘ | gggtﬁtem:gaﬁzggreet
| ' ' The Zoning Coemissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimare ’ |
Comtjuillboldapuhlicheari.ngonthapropertyidentifledhereininkomlﬂﬁofthemtlofﬂnmm o
: .‘ X : Item No. 329, Case No. 290-461-A
5 i and 21204 as follows: ’
located at 111 W. Chesapeake avemss iu Towson, Nary) as fo. _ , Petitioner: Charles L. Wagandt
: Petition for Zoning Variance

onte 5 fﬁzhf’

Charles L. Wagandt
732 Della Averue _‘ . - B ‘ o "
Eilicott City, Maryland 21043 - | | B 5 . Toe Zoping Comissiones of Baltinote County, by sutbority of the Zoning At end Regulations of Baltimore
\ion for Zoning Varlencs o - Dennls ey Exvesiive . County will hold & public hearing on the property destified berein in Rox 106 of the County Office BuliCas
- Res Ei;éurngm' fE;‘; gmu Igg,:t , ' DU S o ' : located at 111 H. Chesapeaka Avenue in Touson, Harylaod 21204 as follows:
W/S Oella Averue, 1234' M of.c/i of Frederick Rd. - 1102 Della R\feme o e o o ‘ - : | _ | . o : _ Dear Mr. Kaplow:
. W/S Oeala Averwe, 1716 N of cf1 of F::deric_k Rd., - Lot F16 : . ' ' . s Petition for Zoning Variance ' . : ' : ’ '
. 1st Election District - 1st Councilmanic ' o - s : CASE NUMBER: S0-461-A - ; : The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has revi
7 A _ | | | o | : _ iewed the plans submitted
. ndt _ . . ' . _ ) !
. Petitioner(s): Cherles L. Waga ¢ 11000 : _ , e W/S ODella Avenue, 1384 N of c/1 of Frederick Road : Petition for Zoning Variance . ~with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
_ tEARIM:_uEm'ESDaY. MAY .30. 1990 a 100 a.m. | _ _ : _ 7 1102 Oella Avernue . 4 Lot 16 ‘ . CASE NUMBER: 80-451-A intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action
Lo s o _ A | SRR C I : S B o u/S Cella A”E""e_ ;1715 ': :fcc/ 1 oiiml;z:erick Aoad, Lo ’ ' W/S Oella Averue, 1384' N of ¢/l of Frederick Rd., - 1102 Oella Avenue , requested, ) but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
. . Dear Petitioners o - S . : S o Ist Election District = st toune - _ W/S Oella Avenue, 1716' N of c/l of Frederick Rd., - Lot H16 problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
| on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Gl : ~ : ‘ " petitioner(s)t Charles L, Wagandt _ : .

et | | | - | ‘ . ) : : 1st Election District - 1st Councilmanic i

... Plesse be advised that $ (3024 1is due for advertising and posting HEARING: FRIDAY, JULY 27, 1950 at 2300 p.m. - : : " Petitioner(s)s Charles L. Wagandi e e moapaoncr Mith recomendations as to the sultebility of e

“ " the sbove captioned property. C ST j ' ' ' HEARINGs WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 1990 at 11:00 a.m. redquested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and & hearing

scheduled accordingly.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND YHE_ZONING_SIGN & posT_SET(S) . ) | :
RETURNED ON THE DAY OF_THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOY_ISSUE. . ¥ R ' | - Variances To allow building to street centerline setbacks of 12 feet and 25 feet, open porch setbecks
: i r - S . . varlance ta allow building to street centerline setbacks of 12 ft. and 25 ft., open porch set- R
. DO_NOoT REMOVE THE_SIGN & POST SET{5) FRUM THE .PRUIP.EH_TY_. . . L . backs of B ft. and 25 ft., window to property line setbacks of 2 ft. and 5 ft. and garage-carport - ) B of B feet and 25 feet, window to pl.:operty line setbacks of 2 feet and 5 feet, and garage-carport set- .
SRR CUNTIL_THE DAY OF THE MEARING. - = . T 0 etbacks of 1 ft. and O ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft., 374 ft., 25 ft. and 22 ft. respec- - packs of zero fest and 1 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet, 25 feet, and 2 feet, repsectively for
o | o | S ' tively for each of the 2 lots AND to pernit 1 off-street parking space in lieu of the required N ;ach of two lots and to permit 1 of f-strest parking space in lieu of the required 2 spaces for Lot
: - oz, . .

. plesse make your check peysble to Baltimore County, Marylsnd. Bring the . ': ' _ ) . 2 spaces for lat F1102.
- chack and the sign & pest set(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Bulld- - -~ .- - R o B _ - : ; :
| _ _ , _ _ IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO

+.ing, 111 W, Chesspeske Avenue, Room 113, Towson, Meryland fifteen (18) . s : _ = , .
" minutes before your hserlng is scheduled to beglin. - _ S g - : o . ' ' | OFFICE, ATTENTION IE WIN IF Y00 QUESTIONS
, . | . | - o | | | | o _ REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

N .

" Be wdvised thet. should you fell to return the sign & post set(s), there =
“will bs an additional’ $50.00 added: to the sbove smount for esch such set .
,.not_r_atut‘r_;gdf o " L ‘ B S - B R | . | _ | . T ill, ) sy for » stay of the of said
M e T S R L . e '-Intheewntt.hatthisi’etltlonisqranteﬂ,lbuildimpemitla!btissuedwithinthethlrt[(iiﬂ)da!appeal _ , o : aumgm.mr«mmm.mmmmuuﬁumudmmﬂdhmdﬂﬂhth
' ' - : R p,,lod,m;mjwmsszmum,mvar,mmmmrmqmsttuamyotmjmotmdpem _ : date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing. ' o :
and received in this office by the ‘ : - _

" Very truly ,o";“. IR R 8 Giing this period for good cause shown. Such request sust bs in writing B o R | |
: : ' S L e t above or ted at the hearing. : ' i > . ' ' '
2 : SR S e dateot the hearing set above oF PEESER™ o B R , , ’ - - o - , S et Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

nmmmtmureuumuqm'ted.-hxudhawnitn!hmmhiﬂmmﬁ!m)mw . : ' Yery truly yours,

J. ROBEET MAINES
Zoning Cosmissioner of
L . .
o - gooing Commissiomec of ~ © o - o : o ‘ , K cct g:;i:sohx::ﬂdtgsq - _ o _ S | cc: Mr. Charles L. Wagandt
ST Baltimore Commty o 0 s A RS . ' . - - : i : . 4 - . o s : ' - 732 Oell
N : B~ - rles L, Wagandt = . = . : . o : S . _ R 7 o .
- JRHigs - - L S o S IS N A . whitman, Requardt & Associates .
o ces -,5"-“"_“ D'l"apl‘"f". ;_Es“‘" I IR REEUEEE g w . Stuart D. Kaplow, €sq. -

3. ROBERT HAINES Enclosures
ZONING COMMISSIONER
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Comminsioner

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

16th day of April, 1990.

/T ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received By:

W»AAJ’(:Q/
Chafigdan, d

zoffng Plans Advisory Committee

pPetitioner: Charles L. Wagandt

Petitioner's Attorney: Stuart D. Kaplow

Bultimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
¥EA%%  887-3333

J. Robert Haines :
Zuning Commussioner November 15 , i 988

Tami P. Daniel, Esquire
Nancy Haas, Esquire
Frank, Bernstein, Confway & Goldman

300 E. Lombard Street Dennis F. Rasmussen
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 County Executive

RE: ~PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
1250' W of the Intersection of Westchester and Hollow Roads

1st Election District - 1st Counci}manic District
Charles L. Wagandt - Petitioner
Case No. 89-156-A

Dear Ms. Daniel & Ms. Haas:

£i isi dered in the
Enclosed please find a copy of the_ decision ren
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Zoning variance has been granted

in accordance with the attached Order.

: i isi dered. is wunfavor-

In the event any party finds the decision ren avor
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of_Appeals.w1th1n
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on

filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 494-3391.

Very truly yours,

(;1,, filbﬁyiﬁﬂ””tﬁ)

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ
Deputy Zoning Commissicner
BMN:bjs for Baltimore County
cc: Mr. Wesley Daub
. 231% St. Paul Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

People's Counsel

File .

Baltimore County
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873554

April 6, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building’
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Haines:

Thegimemioft&szh:Ehghuxﬂim;}asrchaumxﬁs for items number
324, 329, 330, 331, 334, 335, 336, 337, 339, 340, 341, and 342.

Very truly yours,

Decerber 9, 1937

Barry C. Greenberg, Esquire

Prank, Bernsteln, Conaway & Goldman
300 East Lombard Street

Zaltimore, Maryland 21202

H tition for Zoning Variance
RE g?s Oella Avenue, 2,329' to 2,547' H of the c/1 of Frederick Road,

znd NE/S Glen Avenue, 118' SE of the ¢/l of Oella Avenue
1st Election District; 1st Councilmanic District
Charles L. ¥Wagandt - Petitioner

Case No. 88-165-A

Dear lMr. Greenberg:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-referenced ;ase:
Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted in accordance with the at
tached Order.

In the event the decision rendered 1is unfavorable to any party, please

be advised that any party may file an appeal to the Countytigargrrgge Appeals.
For further information on filing an appeal, please contact s off .

Very truly yours,

W f
ra
J. ROBERT HAINES
Z

oning Commissioner
of Baltimore County

JRU:bjs
Enclosures

ccs . Wesley Roy Dote
Whitman, Requardt & Assoclates
2315 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, MHd.

People's Counsel

File

Baltimore County

Fire Department

Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
494-4500

Paul H. Reincke
Chief

APRIL 6, 1990

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Cffice Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: CHARLES L. WAGANDT
Location: #1102 OELLA AVENUE AND LOT 416

Item No.: 329 Zoning Agenda: APRIL 17, 1990

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the fipal plans for the property.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1988
edition prior to occupancy.

Noted an "Qﬁf
REVIEWER: /n, Approved .
Fite Prevention Buregau

LAW OFFICES

FrANK, BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN

SUITE 830
300 EAST LOMBARD STREET

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202
(301} 628-2500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 2204

210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 118 WEST CHURCH STREET
FREDERICK, MARYLAMND 21701
[aol) &sa-s33s

102287 WINCOPIN CIRCLE
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044
(301) 730-9477

(301) 82t-3100

FACSIMILE: (304) 821-318
CABLE. FRASKOP

€701 DEMOCRACY BOULEVARD
BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817
{301) ea7-8282

7799 LEESBURG PIKE TELEK 87838
TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22043

( ) WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER
703} m93-4670

821-3103
October 9, 1990

HAND-DELIVERY

Ann M. Nastarowicz,
Deputy Zoning Commicsizner
for Baltimore County :
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 0CcT 9 190p
Towson, MD 21204 -

s'i.'—f"-"“\ > e
Re: Charles L. Wagandt, Petitioner il {}{5-@:?:
Case No. 90-461-A TR B SV

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

In furtherance of our telephone conversation of last

Friday, please find enclosed a revised Order in the above-noted
case.

‘ As you will note, language has been added to the fourth
line on page 2 referencing the Oella Guide Statement. That
language is also picked up at the end of enumerated condition #2
as found on page 4. As is now appropriate, in the last paragraph
on page 3, the month has been changed from September to October.
I believe that enumerated condition #4 requiring that any
application for building permit reference this case and the
decision of this date addresses your comment.

) Additionally, please find enclosed the two paged Second
Revised Amended Plan Oella, Maryland, dated April 14, 1989.

I am having this letter hand-delivered to you this
morning with the hope that the Order will be in satisfactory
form. If such is the case, I would kindly request that you
please have Betty telephone my office once the Order is signed
such that I might send a courier to pick it up. (With the

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines DATE: July 27, 1990

Zoiting Commissioner
E@NE@
Pat Keller, Deputy Director
office of Planning and Zoning R WL o 1990

SUBJECT: Charles L.Wagandt, Item No. 329 .ZGN\NG OFRCE

(Revised Comments)

The Petitioner requests a Variance to permit reduced centerline
setbacks; to permit open porch setbacks of 8 ft. and 25 ft.; reduced
window to property line setbacks; garage/carport setbacks; and to
permit 1 off-street parking space in lieu of the required 2 spaces.

In reference to the Petitioner's request, staff offers the
following adlitional comments:

- The Petitioner, as requested by staff, has submitted
architectural elevations which this otfice finds acceptable.
(See attached)

A site visit of Petitioner's property indicates the neecd for
2 off-street parking spaces, since no parking is available
along Oella Avenue.

should the parking deficiency be addressed to the satisfaction
of this office, staff will offer its support to the Petitioner's
request.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Office of Planning at B887-3211. '
PK/JL/cmm

ITEM326/2AC1

FRANK, BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN

Ann M. Nastarowicz
october 9, 1990
Page 2

impending drop dead date in our contractual obligations, I would
1ike to avoid the delay of the US Mail.)

o

Thanking you for all of your courtesies, I am,

incerely, P
\‘_‘ - ol

Stuart D. Kaplow
SDK:cc
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Charles L. Wagandt
Morton P. Fisher, Jr., Esq.

v ———— W Wy b




LAW OFFICES

FrRANK, BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GoOLDMAN

SUITE 630

Ha WESY CHURTCH STREET
|
300 EAST LOMBARD STREET 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENU P EDRIGK, MARYLAND 21701

”"T'"c;“;; ::'::::D mzo2 TOWSON, MARYLAND 2i204 (501) Be3-8238
3 " ——-
(aoy 821-3100 6701 DEMOCRACY BOLLEVARD
BETHESDA. MARYLAND 20817
(301) no7T-82a82

10227 WINCOPIN CIRCLE
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044 FACSIMILE: (300} B2I-318
(301) 720-9477 CABLE: FRASKOP

TELEX: 47939
7799 LEESBURG PIKE

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMEER
TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22043

LAW OFFI
FRank, BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN : . CES

FRANK, BERN
Ann M. Nastarowicz . ,BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN

. SUITE &30
October 3, 1990 :
’ 300 EAST LOMBARD STREET
210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Egge z BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

(a01) B2s-3500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
- {ac1) s21-3100

10227 WINCOPIN CIRCLE

. M . COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 2i044
Thanking you for all of your courtesies, your assilstance 1n {301} 730- 9477

CABLE, FRASKOP
this matter is greatly appreciated. N — .
g Y pp : 77993 LEESBURG FIKE TELEX: 87938
TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22043

FACSIMILE: {301) a21-318

HB WEST CHURCH STREET
FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701
{ac)) ss3-s333

6701 DEMOCRACY BOULEVARD
BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817
(201) 897-8282

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMEER

LAW OFFICES

FRANK, BERNSTEIN, CONAWAY & GOLDMAN

300 EAST LOMBARD STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 2I202
(301} s28-3500

10227 WINCOPIN CIRCLE
COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044
{301 7an-par?

————

7799 LEESBLAG PIKE

SUITE 630

210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

{301) 821-2100

FACSIMILE: {301} 821-318
CABLE: FRASKOM
TELEX 87939

18 WEST CHURCH STREET
FREDIRICK, MARYLAND RITOL

(301) se3-3338

—

B701 DEMOCRACY SOULEVARD
BETHESDA, MARTLAND EOBI7

{a30) ap7-0z0R

{r03) -
(ro3) 893-4670 821-3103 i 893-4670

october 3, 1990

HAND-DELIVERY

Ann M. Nastarowicz,

Deputy Zoning Conmissioner
for Baltimore County

411 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Charles L. Wagandt, Patitioner
Case No. 90-461-3A

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

i i i have
Accepting that I am dictating this letter before we
spoken thgs date, I wanted to drop you a quick note to kindly
regquest that you please give the order in the above noted matter
your attention at the earliest possible date.

ou are aware, and as I explained in my }etter of .
Septeﬁgei 17, 1990, for whatever reason, my earlier transmittal
to Pat Keller requesting his approval of the Order_had not been
received by your office. 1In a telephone conversation of thgt
date, Jeff Long confirmed to me that he and Gary Kerns had nb
fact reviewed the language with respect to the conditions to deb
imposed and accordingly, Pat had approved the Order as drafte Y

me.

urpose at this point is only to obtain an Order at the
earliggtppugsible date. pAs you may recall from Fhe.hearlnq, my
client has contractual obligations that are now in jeopardy. If
my lack of diligence in any way delayed the issuance of this
order, please accept my apologies, however, 1 would kinglyt
request that you review the proposed OrQe; at your earlies .
convenience. If the Order requireg rev151on,.1 would be happy to
make the needed changes. Once a final Order 1s availab}e, I 4
would kindly reguest that Betty please telephone my office and 1
will send a courier to pick it up.

FRANK, BERNSTEIN, CoNAWAY & GOLDMAN

+

Arnold F. Keller, III, Deputy Director
August 10, 1990 :
Page 2

| i hould you have
i any difficulty with ?his Order or S _
iﬁ;uége:2§§§s?eof zourse, do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

stuart D. Kaplow

SDK:cC
Enclosures

12054\029
itr.Ql.

SDK/emh

cc: Charles A. Wagandt
Morton P. Fisher, Jr., Esguire

PETITIONER(S) EXHIBIT ( 5 )

B & T e A ‘.

September 17, 1990

HAND-DELIVERY

Ann M. Nastarowicz,

Deputy Zoning Commissicner for Baltimore County
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue ,
Towson, MD 21204 i;‘it«i .;g‘i"‘;b'

Re: Charles L. Wagandt, Petitioner
Case No, 90-461-A

Dear Ms. Nastarowicz:

Let me apologize if I have been dilatory in providing
you with a proposed Order in the above-noted mater.

For whatever reason, my earlier transmittal to Pat
Keller, requesting his approval of the Order has gong astray. I
am this date under separate cover, forwarding a copy of this
letter, my earlier correspondence to pat, and this proposed Order
to Pat.

Accordingly, please find enclosed a copy of a proposed
Oorder that I believe adequately addresses you comments at the
hearing. Should any modification of the Order be required,
please do not hesitate to give ma call.

Again, let me apologize for any de on my part in
this matter.

SDK:cc

Enclosures

PETITIONER(S) EXHIBIT ( ,,25

AL B T

821-3103 ) ‘ TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 2043

WREEFELDWT (JINUMBER
{ro3) Be3-a870 7 B

August 10, 1990

Arnold F. Keller, III, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Courts Building

Fourth Floor

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Charles L. Wagandt Variance Petition
Item # 329

Dear Pat:

Let me first thank you and Jeff for all of your
courtesies with respect to the above-noted Petition. Your taking
a second look at this site and agreeing to modify your original
comment will allow for continue development ¢of the historic
village of Oella.

Please find enclosed a draft of an Order for Ann
Nastarowicz's signature. Ann requested that I forward the Order
to you for your review with respect to the conditions and
restrictions found on page 4. Specifically, I would draw your
attention to enumerated restriction #2 which I believe adequately
addresses the desire to maintain the history flavor of the
historic village. As the Oella guideline statement is contained
on the fact of the CRG Plan, it should give the zoning office a
means for enforcing compliance with the history guidelines in
that the Order must be referenced and the application for
building permit.

Trusting that this Order is acceptable, I would kindly
request that you please forward a copy of this Order with a note
so indicating directly to the Deputy Zoning Administrator.

FAICROFILMED
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